Page 1 of 8
DB9 24B  Exp. 06/30/03 Bulletin 01-003
Revised Date:  April 2001
Effective Date:  July 2001
Florida Department of Education
Education Information and Accountability Services/
Educational Data Systems
Comprehensive Management Information System

Lecture Courses:
Postsecondary Format = XXX9999 in the Statewide
Course Numbering System.  Use the actual 7
character alphanumeric course number.
Lab Courses:
Postsecondary Format = XXX9999L in the Statewide
Course Numbering System. Replace the first
numeric character with L.
Example:  PHY1050L would be reported PHYL050.
Combined Lecture & Lab Courses:
Postsecondary Format = XXX9999C in the
Statewide Course Numbering System. Replace the
first numeric character with C.
Example:  PHY1050C would be reported
PHYC050.
6 19-23 5 A/N Section Number
Section number identifies separate groupings of
students enrolled in the same course.
XXXXX A unique offering of a course in which
the student is enrolled.
Page 4 of 8
DB9 24B  Exp. 06/30/03
FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
EDUCATION INFORMATION AND ACCOUNTABILITY SERVICES/
EDUCATIONAL DATA SYSTEMS
2001-2002 VOCATIONAL TEACHER COURSE
Item
Number From-To Size
Field
Char. Field Description
7 24-27 4 N Period Number
A period is defined as the instructional time of the
school day during which a class or section of a course
is offered.  Standard meeting time courses to which the
student is assigned should be coded as a beginning
and ending period.
Valid codes include the range from 0000 to 8080,
NN88 (where NN is numeric), and 9999.
Examples follow:
0000 Any class that meets prior to the first period
of the regular school day.
0002 A class beginning before the regular school
day and ending second period.
0101 A one period course beginning and ending
the first period.
0203 A two period course beginning period two
and ending period three.
0406 A three period course beginning period four
and ending period six.
0106 A self-contained elementary course
meeting all day.
Nonstandard meeting time courses to which the student
is assigned for classes that meet differing periods
during the week should be coded with the first two
characters as the first period the class meets during
the week and use 88 for the third and fourth
characters.
0288 A class which meets period two on Monday
and period four on Wednesday.
Adult classes should be coded as 9999.
Page 5 of 8
DB9 24B  Exp. 06/30/03
FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
EDUCATION INFORMATION AND ACCOUNTABILITY SERVICES/
EDUCATIONAL DATA SYSTEMS
2001-2002 VOCATIONAL TEACHER COURSE
Item
Number From-To Size
Field
Char. Field Description
8 28-28 1 A/N Term
The time of the school year during which the student
was enrolled in courses.
Code Definition Code Definition
1 Semester 1 H Quinmester 4
2 Semester 2 I Quinmester 5
3 Annual J Six Weeks 1
4 Summer Session 1 K Six Weeks 2
5 Summer Session 2 L Six Weeks 3
6 Quarter 1 M Six Weeks 4
7 Quarter 2 N Six Weeks 5
8 Quarter 3 O Six Weeks 6